7’/
Par-rt\ [’(Bdﬂj'\er

3anacHble YyacTu

WL30-C

~weishaupt-

WL30Z-C 24131321
WL30Z-C 4LN 24131326

Spare parts list

[OusenbHas ropenka Light oil burner

=

P

C€

Man 2014 (14/05) DOC128194

114



3anacHble YyacTtm

0. CopepxaHue / 0. Content

¢4 \..\\“//A'\ 2
2SSy,

1/ %
25

05/2014 - DOC128194

2/14



3anacHble YyacTtu

0. CopepxaHue / 0. Content

CopepxaHue
1. Kopnyc ropenku
1.5.Yactun, noctaBnsieMmble OTAENbHO
1.5.®PopcyHKa
2. XnaKoTONNMBHBIA HAacoc, MedHble TpyOku
3. OnektpogBuraTernb C KOHOEHCATOPOM, BEHTUNATOP
4. PerynvpoBka BO3gyxa C CEpBOMNPUBOLOM
5. CwmecuTtenbHoe ycTponcTBO
6. >Xaposas Tpyba
7. TpaHcdopmaTop nogxura
8. TonouHbI aBTOMAT

PekomeHpgauuu no NMPUMEHEeHUIo

OnpepenuTte TN ropenku n CEPUHLIA HOMEP.
OTN AaHHble HAaXOAATCS Ha LUMMbAMKE rOpPenku.

Hangwute, k kakomy pasgeny Tabnuubl OTHOCUTCS
HeuncnpasHas Aaetarnsb.

BbibepurTe HyXHbIN apTUKyN U3 CN1CKa 3anacHbIX YacTen.

05/2014 - DOC128194

CoNtENE .. 2
BUrNEr bodY .....oooviiiiiiii 4
Parts supplied separetly ........ccococeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeiee, 4
NOZZIE .. 6
Oil pump, 0Il liNES ...cceeiiiiieeeeeeeee e, 6
Motor with condensor, fan ..........cccccoevviiieie i, 8
Air regulator with actuator ... 8
Combution UNit .......oiiiiiee e 10
BIast tuDe ......eeeieiiii 12
Ignition transformator ...........ccccoevvii i, 12
(076741 17 ] I oo ) QUSSR 12

Instruction of use

Determine burner type and serial number.
These data are on the name plate.

Coordination of the defective part of one of the subject indexes
of the table of content.

Select part in the appropriant subject index of the spare parts list.

3114



3anacHble YyacTu

1. Kopnyc ropenku / 1. Burner body
1.5. Yactu, noctaBnsiemblie otaenbHo / 1.5. Parts supplied separetly

4/14 05/2014 - DOC128194



3anacHble YyacTtu

1. Kopnyc ropenku / 1. Burner body

1.5. Yactu, noctaBnsemsblie otaenbHo / 1.5. Parts supplied separetly

Mos. HanmeHoBaHue

Description

ApT. N2

1.1 | Kopnyc

Housing

24131001017

1.2 | lMpomexyTouHbIn rnaHey,

Intermediate flange

2413100104 7

1.3 | Bunt M8

Screw M8

24131001257

1.4 | ®naHen

Flange

24131001057

1.5 | MNpoknagka dnaHua 219X219X8

Flange seal 219X219X8

2413100114 7

1.6 | PacnopHbin 6ont M10X120

Stay bolt M10X120

24131001247

1.7 | MoHTaxHas nnuTa

Casing cover

24131001037

1.8 | Hanpasnsowas BcacbiBaemMoro Bosgyxa Air guide 232400 0104 7
1.9 | CoeguHUTENbBHBIV SNEMEHT Joint piece 241 3100106 7
1.10 | CoeanHUTENbHbIV 3reMeHT Joint piece 241 3100107 7

1.11 | bont M12X118

Bolt M12X118

2413100126 7

1.12 | Bo3gyxo3abopHblii kopob B c6ope

Air intake house cpl.

2413100108 2

1.13 | Koxyx

Cover

2413100111 2

1.14 | YrnoBon domkcaTop

Fixing angle

2414000120 7

1.15 | Kpbiwka cMecuTenbHOro ycTpomncTaea

Mixing unit cover

2413100113 2

1.16 | CMOTpOBOE OKHO

Sight glass

241400 0137 7

1.17 | ®naHeu aatynka nnameHn QRB1B

Flange flame detector QRB1B

241050 0103 2

1.18 | 3aknenka F4X7,0 Spacing rivet F4X7,0 426 316
1.19 | PerynupoBoyHbin BUHT ME6X90 Adjustement screw M6X90 241 400 1009 7
1.20 | Pe3nHoBbIV pacnopHbIv hukcaTop Cable bushing 756 142
1.21 | Sarnywka Closing grommet 756 159

1.22 | Pe3nHoBLIN pacnopHbIv omkcaTop

Cable bushing

24140001177

1.23 | Pe3nHoBbIV pacnopHbIv hukcaTop

Cable bushing

241200 0124 7

1.24 | Bunt M8X30

Screw M8X30

402 517

1.25 | MNMpoknagka 8,4

Washer @8,4

430 506

1.26 | OBanbHas npoknagka @12X5,5

Oval washer @12X5,5

241400 1407 7

1.27 | ®ukcaTtop kabenen

Cables holder

241400 0136 7

1.28 | Hunnenb ansa nsmepenust gaenexHus R¥%" WES4

Pressure tap R’s" WES4

453 010

1.29 | 3arnywka Hunnens DN6

Protective cap pressure tap DN6

232300 0104 7

1.30 | CepBuCHbIA GonT

Hangning bolt

24140001327

1.31 | Saxum Clamp 24140001357
1.32 | BuHT koxyxa M8X16 Cover mounting screw M8X16 404 412
1.51 | 3arnywka BUZ 06-77 Closing piece BUZ 06-77 241 400 0002 2
1.52 | XuagkotonnueHbi wnanr 1200 mm Oil hose 1200 mm 491 128

05/2014 - DOC128194

5114



2.21

2.25
2.25
2.20

21

2. XXnakoTonnMBHbIAN Hacoc, MeaHble Tpyoku / 2. Oil pump, oil line

3anacHble YyacTu
1.5. ®opcyHka / 1.5. Nozzle

2.22

2.23
2.26

05/2014 - DOC128194

6/14



3anacHble YyacTtu

1.5. ®opcyHka / 1.5. Nozzle
2. XnakotonnumBHbIN Hacoc, MeaHble Tpyoku / 2. Oil pump, oil line

Mos. HaunmeHoBaHue Description ApT. N2
1.53 | ®opcyHka Fluidics, ran/y npu 8 6ap Nozzle Fluidics, US Gph at 8 bar

HF - 45° nonein pacnbin HF - 45° hollow spray

3,00 3,00 602 687

3,50 3,50 602 688

4,00 4,00 602689

4,50 4,50 602 690

5,00 5,00 602 692

5,50 5,50 602 691
1.54 | ®opcyHka Fluidics, ran/y npu 8 6ap Nozzle Fluidics, US Gph at 8 bar

HF - 60° nonein pacnbin HF - 60° hollow spray

3,00 3,00 602 739

3,50 3,50 602 760

4,00 4,00 602 761

4,50 4,50 602 762

5,00 5,00 602 763

5,50 5,50 602 764
1.55 | ®opcyHka Steinen, ran/y npn 8 6ap Nozzle Steinen, US Gph at 8 bar

S - 60° NonHbIN pacnbin S - 60° solid spray

2,00 2,00 612 216

2,25 2,25 612 217

2,50 2,50 612 251

2,75 2,75 612 218

3,00 3,00 612 219

3,50 3,50 612 220

4,00 4,00 612 221
1.56 | ®opcyHka Steinen, ran/y npu 8 6ap Nozzle Steinen, US Gph at 8 bar

SS - 45° nonHbIN pacnbin SS - 45° solid spray

4,50 4,50 612 023

5,00 5,00 612 024

5,50 5,50 612 025

6,00 6,00 612 026
2.1 | KugkotonnueHbli Hacoc AL 65 C 9525 2P0500R Oil pump AL 65 C 9525 2P0500R 601 192
2.2 | XngkoTonnuBHbLIN KnanaH B KOMMeKTe Solenoid volve in compl.

WL30Z-C WL30Z-C 2413131301 2
2.3 | XuagkotonnueHein knanaH 12122323, 230B, 50y, | Oil valve 12122323, 230V, 50Hz 604 480

OneKkTpomarHuTHas katyluka 483764 Solenoid coil 483764 604 453
2.4 | Apantep G%" Adapter G%&" 111 351 8502 2
2.5 | Bont M10 Screwed bolt M10 24131013017
2.6 | bont XGE 6LL Screwed bolt XGE 6LL 255103 1307 7
2.7 | Metannuyeckas npoknagka &13,5/10X1 Sealing ring @13,5/10X1 440 027
2.8 | MegHas Tpy6ka Copper pipe 241403 0610 8
2.9 | ®utuHr XT 06-LL Screwing XT 06-LL 452 104
2.10 | XngkotonnueHbin winaHr DN4 Oil hose DN4 491 130
2.20 | ugkotonnueHbi Hacoc AT2 45 C 9571 2P0500 Oil pump AT2 45 C 9571 2P0500 601 196

mcnonHeHne LN version LN
2.21 | XugkotonnueHbin wnaHr DN4 Oil hose DN4 491 248
2.22 | Metannuyeckas npoknagka @17/10X1,5 Sealing ring @17/10X1,5 440 018
2.23 | Metannuyeckas npoknagka @20/14X1,5 Sealing ring @20/14X1,5 440 041
2.24 | dunbTp B KOMNSIEKTE Filter set 601 107
2.25 | OnekTpomarHuTHasi KatyLuka Solenoid coil

185-254 B, 50/60 Ny 185-254 V, 50/60 Hz 604 429

100-127 B, 50/60 Ny 100-127 V, 50/60 Hz 604 428
2.26 | BuHt G%" Swivel screw G%" 241 310 0601 7

05/2014 - DOC128194

714



3anacHble YyacTu

3. dnekTpoaBuraTenb ¢ koHAeHcaTopoMm, BeHTunsaTop / 3. Motor with condensor, fan
4. PerynupoBka Bo3ayxa ¢ cepBonpuBogom / 4. Air regulator with actuator

8/14 05/2014 - DOC128194



3anacHble YyacTtu

3. dnekTpoaBuraTenb ¢ kKoHaeHcaTopoMm, BeHTunsaTop / 3. Motor with condensor, fan
4. PerynupoBka Bo3gyxa ¢ cepBonpuBogom / 4. Air regulator with actuator

Mos. HaunmeHoBaHue Description ApT. N2
3.1 | Onektpoagsuratens ECK 05/A-2 Motor ECK 05/A-2

230 B, 50 Iu, 420 Bt 230V, 50 Hz, 420 W 240 3100703 2

110 B, 60 'y, 480 Bt 110 V, 60 Hz, 480 W 240 3100701 2

220 B, 60 lu, 460 Bt 220V, 60 Hz, 460 W 240 3100702 2
3.2 | Cuennenve Coupling 652 049
3.3 | Bentunartop @180X71,5 Air fan @180X71,5 241 310 0802 2
3.4 | WnoHka Bana 4X5 Shaft key 4X5 490 154
3.5 | BuHt M8X20 Screw M8X20 402 511
3.6 | Kpblwka koHgeHcaTopa @40X40 Capacitor cover @40X40 241 300 0708 7
3.7 | KoHgeHcatop 12 po Capacitor 12 yF 713 464
3.8 | YcTtaHOBOYHbIV BUHT M8X8 Socket set screw M8X8 420 550
3.9 | Kabenb anektpogsuratens Motor cable 241 050 1206 2
4.1 | BosgylwHas 3acnoHka Air flap 241 310 0202 2
4.2 | MNopgwwmnHrk Bana BO34YLLUHOW 3aCrNOHKN NpaBbIn Air flap axe bearing right 241 210 0203 2
4.3 | MopwwunHuk Bana BO34YLIHON 3aCrOHKMN NEBbIN Air flap axe bearing left 241 400 0203 7
4.4 | Ban Bo3ayLUHOW 3aCMOHKM Air flap axe 241 3100214 7
4.5 | YrnoBou npuBos Angle motor 241 110 0206 2
4.6 | Cepsonpusog STE 4,5 Actuator STE 4,5 651 103
4.7 | Ban cepBonpuBoga Actuator axe 241 31002157
4.8 | dukcupyrowas nnuta cepeonpmeoga Fixing plate actuator 241 400 0222 2
4.9 | Hanpaenswowas mydTa Guiding sleeve 241 400 0220 7

05/2014 - DOC128194

914



3anacHble YyacTu

5. CmecutenbHoe yctpoucteo / 5. Combution unit

5.1
5.13
5.30 57
5.6
5.4
5.8
5.8
5.5
5.9
5.37
5.3
5.2 5.36
5.10
5.11
5.35
5.12
5.38
5.32
5.31

10/14 05/2014 - DOC128194



3anacHble YyacTtu

5. CmecutenbHoe yctpoucteo / 5. Combution unit

Mos. HaunmeHoBaHue Description ApT. N2
5.1 | CmecutenbHoe yctporicteo B cbope WL30-C Mixing unit cpl. WL30-C 241 3131001 0
5.2 | HwkHsas perynupoBoYHasi 3axxmmHas ckoba Lower setting lever bracket 241 400 1006 7
5.3 | BepxHsist perynupoBoYHas 3axnmHas ckoba Upper setting lever bracket 241 400 1007 7
5.4 | YpaBHUTENbHbIN ANCK Baffle plate 241 300 1405 2
5.5 | POpPCYHOUHbIV CTEPXKEHD Nozzle rod 241 3101010 2
5.6 | briok anekTpoaoB Nomxura Electrode block 241 300 10257
5.7 | dukcatop NPyXMHHbBINA Spring fixator 142 013 1024 7
5.8 | Kabenb nomxura Ignition cable
600 Mm 600 mm 241 310 1103 2
700 MM 700 mm 240 310 1106 2
800 Mm 800 mm 240 310 1107 2
900 MM 900 mm 240 310 1108 2
5.9 | Hanpaenstowas Tpyba Guiding tube 241 310 1001 2
5.10 | NHgukaTopHbIn 6onT M6X90 Indicating bolt M6X90 241110 1009 7
5.11 | Barnywka Plug 241 110 1008 7
5.12 | dukcaTop hOpCyHOHYHOTO CTEPXKHS Bracket for oil lines 24121010057
5.13 | XomyT neHTouHbIN 4,8 X 196 Release cable tie 4,8 X 196 794 089
5.30 | CmecutenbHoe yctporictBo B coope WL30-C 4LN | Mixing unit cpl. WL30-C 4LN 241 3131003 0
5.31 | PopcyHouHbIN cTepxeHb B komnnekte 3LN + 4LN | Nozzle rod cpl. 3LN + 4LN 241 3101021 2
5.32 | ®opcyHouHbIn cTepxeHb 3LN + 4LN Nozzle rod 3LN + 4LN 241 310 1020 2
5.34 | Hanpasnstowiasn Tpyba Guiding tube 241 310 1004 2
5.35 | dukcatop 6noka anektpogos nomxura WL30-C 4LN Ignition electrode support WL30-C 4LN 241 300 1409 2
5.36 | YpaBHuTenbHbli guck WL30-C 4LN Baffle plate WL30-C 4LN 241 300 1407 2
5.37 | bnok anekTpoaoB nomkura ucnonHeHue LN Electrode block version LN 241 300 1018 7
5.38 | OtceyvHoM knanaH B KOMMII. Nozzle shut off set 240 100 1004 2

05/2014 - DOC128194

1114



3anacHble YyacTu

6. XXapoBas Tpy6a / 6. Blast tube

7. TpaHcdopmaTtop / 7. Ignition transformator
8. TonoyHbIn aBTOMaT / 8. Control box

6.1
71
8.4
8.3 8.2
8.1 8.14
8.6
8.10
87
8.11
8.8
8.12
8.9
8.13
12/14 05/2014 - DOC128194




3anacHble YyacTtu

6. XXapoBas Tpy6a / 6. Blast tube
7. TpaHcdopmaTtop / 7. Ignition transformator

8. TonouyHbI aBTOMaT / 8. Control box

Mos. HaunmeHoBaHue Description ApT. N2
6.1 | Xaposas Tpyb6a Blast tube
WL30/2 WL30/2 241 310 1401 2
WL30/2 + 100 mm WL30/2 + 100 mm 240 310 1401 2
WL30/2 + 200 mm WL30/2 + 200 mm 240 310 1406 2
WL30/2 + 300 mm WL30/2 + 300 mm 240 310 1407 2
WL30/4LN WL30/4LN 2413101412 2
WL30/4LN + 100 mm WL30/4LN + 100 mm 240 310 1403 2
7.1 | TpaHcdhopmaTop nogxura Transformator
W-ZG 01/V, 220 B W-ZG 01/V, 220 V 603 194
W-ZG 01/V, 110 B W-ZG 01/V, 110 B 603 195
8.1 Menenxxep ropeHnsa W-FM20, sepcusa 3.11 Control box W-FM20, version 3.11
230 B 230V, 50/60 Hz 600 384
110 B 110 V, 50/60 Hz 600 385
W-FM21, Bepcus 1.0, 230 B (TRD) W-FM21, ver. 1.0, 230 V (TRD) 600 326
8.2 | Xugkokpuctannuyeckmn akpaH AM20.02 Display AM20.02 660 330
8.3 | Jatumk nnameHun Flame detector
QRB1A QRB1A 241 310 1201 2
QRB1B 1LN QRB1B 1LN 241 050 1202 2
8.4 | dukcaTop XKNOKOKPUCTANIIMYECKOro aKpaHa Display support 24140012017
8.6 | 3-kOHTaKTHbIN WTeKep no. 1 + kabenb Cable + 3-pin oil pump connector no. 1 241 400 1205 2
XWOKOTOMMMBHOIO Hacoca
8.7 | 3-kOHTaKTHbIN WTeKep no. 5 + kabenb Cable + 3-pin oil valve 5 connector no. 1 241 400 1206 2
XVUOKOTOMMMBHOIO KranaHa 1
8.8 | 3-kOHTaKTHbIN WTEKep no. 6 + kabenb Cable + 3-pin oil valve 6 connector no. 2 241 400 1207 2
XUOKOTOMMMBHOIO KnanaHa 2
8.9 | 3-kOHTaKTHbIN WTEekep no. 6 + kabenb Cable + 3-pin oil valve 6 connector no. 2
) 241400 1214 2
XUOKOTOMMMBHOIO KnanaHa 2, ucnonHenue LN version LN
8.10 | 3-KOHTaKTHbIV WTEeKep no. 12 3-pin connector no. 12 241 400 1208 2
8.11 | 3-KOHTaKTHbIV LWITEkep no. 7 3-pin connector no. 7 241 400 1204 2
8.12 | 4-KOHTaKTHbIN LUTEKEP Plug 4P 716 087
8.13 | 7-KOHTaKTHbIN LUTEKep Plug 7P 716 089
8.14 | dukcartop garymka nnameHn QRB1 Holder flame detector QRB1 600 566
8.15 | lNepemblyka Bridging plug 716 190

05/2014 - DOC128194

13/14



3anacHble YyacTu
<
& )y
7 4 ,/,Q
MpumeyaHue Pa n'cr\[f(Bdrner

O6o3HaueHune Caption
/ | CpeacTBa TeXHU4YECKOro o6¢cnyXnBaHuA Maintenance parts
3anacHble YacTu Spare parts
O BbicTponsHawmBalowmecs getanum Wearing parts

/7 | CpeacrtBa TexHM4eckoro obcnyxvMBaHusa COCTOAT U3 AeTanew, KoTopble ANsi NpefoTBpaLLeHnst MONIOMOK
Heobx04MMO 3aMeHsITb BO BpeMsi TeXoOCny»XvBaHus, B npoLecce o6paTHOM COOPKN AEMOHTUPOBaHHbIX
yacten (K npuMmepy, U30NALUNOHHBbIE MaTepuansbl).

Ha 6bicTponsHalumBatoLumecs AeTanu n cpeacTBa TEXHNYECKOro OBCMY>K1BaHWS, He pacnpocTpaHsaeTcs
rapaHTus 3aBoga M3rotoBuTens.

e

BbicTpousHalumBatoLmecs getanu - 370 getanu, KoTopble HEOOXOANMO MEHSTb HECKOMNBbKO pa3 BO
BpeMS 3KCNiyaTauum, Aaxe ecrnv OHW He A0 KOHLIA OTCAYXMWIN CBOW CPOK (K MPUMEPY, XXUAKOTONNMBHbIE
(POPCYHKM 1 XKMUAKOTOMMUBHBIE (PUNBTPbI).

Ha 6bicTpousHalumBatoLmecs getann u CpeacTsa TEXHUYECKOro 00CnyXmMBaHms, He pacnpocTpaHsaeTcs
rapaHTus 3aBofa U3roToBUTENS.

/| Maintenance parts are parts which should be replaced on a preventive basis during maintenance when
@ reassembling disassembled parts (sealing components for example).

For wear parts and maintenance parts, the factory's performance warranty for them over time under
commercial conditions does not apply.

O | Wear parts are parts that have to be replaced several times during the product’s service life, even when
use of the over all product is in line with its intended purpose (for example oil injectors and oil filters).
For wear parts and maintenance parts, the factory's performance warranty for them over time under
commercial conditions does not apply.
05 10 / 83029848

We reserve the right to make technical changes to improve our products without prior notice. https://partsburners.com

MbI coxpaHsieM 3a co60oi NpaBo MPOU3BOANTE TEXHNUECKIE N3MEHEHUS! [N1S1 YIyYLLEHWS HaLLel 8 (800) 600-01-34

npoaykumun 6e3 npegBapuUTENbHOrO YBEAOMITEHUS.

14/14 DOC128194 Man 2014 (14/05)




